

USB 3.0 A-to-A Extension Cable - M/F - 6 in, Black

Product ID: USB3EXT6INBK



The USB3EXT6INBK USB 3.0 extension cable extends the reach of a USB 3.0 port on your laptop or desktop computer by 6 inches and gives you more room for connecting multiple devices.

The cable can also help to prevent damage to the USB 3.0 port on your computer in testing environments or other situations where the port is accessed repeatedly.

Connect multiple USB devices

The extension allows you to connect multiple devices at once, such as flash drives, and gives you open access to ports, even when they are located closely together.

Eliminate damage to your USB 3.0 port

The cable can also be used as a port saver in busy environments where cables are unplugged and reinserted frequently.



Data Sheet

Designed and constructed for maximum durability, this high quality cable is backed by StarTech.com's Lifetime Warranty.





Certifications, Reports and Compatibility







Applications

• Extend a USB 3.0 port by 6 inches

Features

- Cable and connectors are compliant with USB 3.0 SuperSpeed specifications
- Supports USB 3.0 data transfer rates up to 5Gbps
- Aluminum-mylar foil with braided shielding
- Molded connectors with strain relief



Data Sheet

	Warranty	Lifetime
Hardware	Cable Jacket Type	PVC - Polyvinyl Chloride
	Cable Shield Type	Aluminum-Mylar Foil with Braid
	Connector Plating	Nickel
Performance	Type and Rate	USB 3.0 - 5 Gbit/s
Connector(s)	Connector A	1 - USB Type-A (9 pin) USB 3.0 Male
	Connector B	1 - USB Type-A (9 pin) USB 3.0 Female
Physical Characteristics	Cable Length	152.4 mm [6 in]
	Color	Black
	Connector Style	Straight
	Product Length	152.4 mm [6 in]
	Weight of Product	22 g [0.8 oz]
	Wire Gauge	24/28 AWG
Packaging Information	Package Height	13 mm [0.5 in]
	Package Length	16.4 cm [6.5 in]
	Package Quantity	1
	Package Width	20 mm [0.8 in]
	Shipping (Package) Weight	26 g [0.9 oz]
What's in the Box	Included in Package	1 - 6in Black USB 3.0 Extension Adapter Cable A to A - M/F

Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.